

TENDER ADDENDUM

All-Terrain Telescopic Variable Reach Forklift

ES015

March 30, 2022

ADDENDUM No. 4

The following shall be read in conjunction with and shall form an integral part of the Tender / Proposal and Contract Documents:

Please see the questions and answers below:

Question 6: If I understand correctly you are asking 13 feet maximum length including 4-foot forks. This indicates that the machine alone must measure only 9 feet long.

Answer 6: The 13-foot maximum length we require is the measurement of the length of the forklift from the fork face to the trailer hitch. **This does not include the length of the forks.**

Question 7: Can you give us some information about the model you currently own (the one you need to replace)?

Answer 7: We currently own the following model: JCB 524-50 (year 2009).

Emilie Scheckman
Senior Contract Officer
Procurement Services
Corporate Services Branch